
1st 333 1st 3.508 1st 2
2nd 331 2nd 3.968 2nd 7
3rd 330 3rd 4.150 3rd 8
4th 328 4th 4.288 4th 10
5th 325 5th 4.304 5th 10
6th 314 6th 4.543 6th 13
7th 307 7th 4.603 7th 13
8th 304 8th 4.661 8th 13
9th 303 9th 5.096 9th 18

10th 286 10th 5.497 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 22

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 James Salwei Y DQ 5.353 DQ DQ DQ 143 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Andrew Schmitz Y DQ 8.783 DQ DQ DQ 122 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103 Kevin Mielke Y DQ 4.927 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Richard Schatz Y 2.762 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 No Shooter Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106 Wayne Kelm Y DQ 5.461 DQ DQ DQ 166 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 Mike McBride Y 3.527 5.795 4.661 8 161 170 331 2 0 10 5 0

108 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.404 7.590 5.497 10 129 129 258 12 0 22 12 0
109 Bert VanHeuveln Y 4.475 4.611 4.543 6 156 172 328 4 0 10 4 1

110 Kent Bratten Y 5.082 6.435 5.758 12 134 170 304 8 0 20 11 0

111 No Shooter Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
112 Randy Minor Y 4.843 5.349 5.096 9 106 178 284 11 0 20 10 0

113 Frank Halligan Y DQ 4.975 DQ DQ DQ 151 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114 Jason Wolf Y 4.116 4.184 4.150 3 129 157 286 10 0 13 6 0
115 Steve Hoskin Y 4.950 3.658 4.304 5 151 179 330 3 0 8 3 2

116 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.425 5.152 4.288 4 150 153 303 9 0 13 7 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Mike McBride
Randy Minor

Dean Kapphahn

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Bert VanHeuveln
Mike McBride

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD

Two Gun Overall Results
6/6/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Matt Koohy

Mike McBride
Steve Hoskin

Bert VanHeuveln
Robert DiRose

Kent Bratten
Paul Hilgedick

Jason Wolf

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Matt Koohy
Robert DiRose
Steve Hoskin

Jason Boersma
Paul Koohy

Matt Koohy
Robert DiRose

Jason Wolf
Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskin

Bert VanHeuveln
Jason Boersma

Jason Wolf
Paul Hilgedick
Jason Boersma

Paul Koohy
Randy Minor



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

117 Jason Boersma Y 4.851 4.354 4.603 7 167 147 314 6 0 13 8 0
118 Robert DiRose Y 4.501 3.436 3.968 2 158 167 325 5 0 7 2 3

119 Gene Crisman Y 8.463 5.829 7.146 14 105 129 234 13 0 27 14 0

120 Matt Koohy Y 3.612 3.404 3.508 1 161 172 333 1 0 2 1 4
201 Paul Koohy Y 6.130 4.915 5.522 11 164 143 307 7 0 18 9 0

202 Richard Erbele Y 7.359 6.071 6.715 13 72 159 231 14 0 27 13 0

203 Maia Wolf Y F DQ 4.652 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204 Glen Sterling Jr Y DQ 3.818 DQ DQ DQ 161 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 179 1ST 2.762 1ST
2ND 167 2nd 3.404 2ND
3RD 164 3rd 3.425 3RD
4TH 161 4th 3.527 4TH
5TH 161 5th 3.612 5TH
6TH 158 6th 4.116 6TH
7TH 156 7th 4.475 7TH
8TH 151 8th 4.501 8TH
9TH 150 9th 4.843 9TH

10TH 134 10th 4.851 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.133 0 1ST 1.347 13th
2ND 49 3.139 0 2nd 1.644
3RD 47 2.638 0 3rd 2.133 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 43 2.340 42 3.277 37 4.043 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 47 4.485 41 7.302 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 47 2.863 43 5.150 DQ DQ 37 6.782 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 47 2.638 50 2.133 37 3.661 45 2.615 179 1 0 2.762 1 2 1 4 4 4 12
5 Y 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 38 3.468 45 1.347 44 2.211 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 42 3.747 46 3.068 38 3.701 35 3.593 161 4 0 3.527 4 8 2 1 1 3 5
8 Y 108 44 4.529 47 3.074 38 4.368 0 1.644 129 11 0 3.404 2 13 6 3 0 3
9 Y 109 45 3.331 49 3.139 25 6.373 37 5.057 156 7 0 4.475 7 14 7 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 42 6.052 46 3.052 41 7.225 5 4.000 134 10 0 5.082 12 22 13 0 0
11 Y 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 44 5.465 16 5.229 41 3.555 5 5.122 106 13 0 4.843 9 22 12 0 0

13 Y 113 23 6.802 47 3.120 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 44 4.129 43 5.358 37 3.985 5 2.993 129 12 0 4.116 6 18 10 0 0 0
15 Y 115 47 5.179 47 2.839 23 5.160 34 6.623 151 8 0 4.950 11 19 11 0 0

16 Y 116 46 3.665 40 3.592 41 3.896 23 2.548 150 9 0 3.425 3 12 4 0 2 1 3
17 Y 117 47 4.166 42 3.596 44 4.587 34 7.056 167 2 0 4.851 10 12 5 3 0 0 3
18 Y 118 36 6.067 44 4.296 31 3.435 47 4.204 158 6 0 4.501 8 14 8 0 0 0 0

19 Y 119 32 9.000 32 8.104 11 9.500 30 7.248 105 14 0 8.463 15 29 15 0
20 Y 120 45 2.181 41 4.495 37 3.504 38 4.269 161 5 0 3.612 5 10 3 0 0 2 2
21 Y 201 45 5.080 41 5.047 41 6.542 37 7.850 164 3 0 6.130 13 16 9 2 0 2

22 Y 202 5 4.569 20 12.125 28 6.204 19 6.538 72 15 0 7.359 14 29 14 0

2
8

10
12
12
13
14
14
16
18
19
22
22

Richard Erbele

Jason Boersma
Robert DiRose
Gene Crisman
Matt Koohy
Paul Koohy

Frank Halligan

Competitor

Jason Wolf
Steve Hoskin
Paul Hilgedick

Mike McBride
Dean Kapphahn
Bert VanHeuveln
Kent Bratten
 

Andrew Schmitz
Kevin Mielke
Richard Schatz
 
Wayne Kelm

James Salwei

Randy Minor

Randy Minor Paul Koohy
Jason Wolf

Steve Hoskin
Randy Minor
Kent Bratten

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Paul Hilgedick
Kent Bratten

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

6/6/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD

Richard Schatz
Jason Boersma

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Paul Koohy

Richard Schatz
Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Robert DiRose

Mike McBride
Matt Koohy

Robert DiRose
Bert VanHeuveln

Steve Hoskin

45
0

50

Wayne Kelm
Dean Kapphahn
Richard Schatz

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Matt Koohy
Jason Wolf

Jason Boersma

Mike McBride

Bert VanHeuveln

Richard Schatz
Bert VanHeuveln

Richard Schatz

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Richard Schatz
Mike McBride

Matt Koohy
Paul Hilgedick
Jason Boersma

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Dean Kapphahn
Bert VanHeuveln

Robert DiRose

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
 

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

23 Y 203 F 45 4.642 38 3.509 37 6.353 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 Y 204 39 4.115 40 4.791 DQ DQ 36 4.169 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Maia Wolf
Glen Sterling Jr



1ST 184 1ST 3.404 1ST
2ND 179 2nd 3.436 2ND
3RD 178 3rd 3.658 3RD
4TH 172 4th 3.818 4TH
5TH 172 5th 4.184 5TH
6TH 170 6th 4.354 6TH
7TH 170 7th 4.611 7TH
8TH 169 8th 4.652 8TH
9TH 167 9th 4.915 9TH

10TH 166 10th 4.927 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.970 0 1ST 1.292 13th
2nd 49 3.638 0 2ND 1.784
3rd 48 1.784 0 3RD 2.133 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 19 7.847 37 5.429 45 4.289 42 3.847 143 18 0 5.353 14 32 18 0
2 Y 102 37 5.883 14 10.750 28 9.750 43 8.750 122 21 0 8.783 21 42 21 0
3 Y 103 42 5.467 43 4.329 39 7.223 45 2.688 169 8 0 4.927 10 18 9 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 DQ DQ 25 7.110 42 5.660 38 6.325 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 Y 106 42 5.196 41 6.128 46 2.660 37 7.860 166 10 0 5.461 15 25 12 0 0

7 Y 107 41 4.310 40 8.625 47 4.333 42 5.912 170 6 0 5.795 16 22 11 0 0
8 Y 108 18 9.250 42 5.122 40 4.736 29 11.250 129 20 0 7.590 20 40 20 0
9 Y 109 39 3.034 44 4.066 46 4.145 43 7.198 172 5 0 4.611 7 12 5 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 43 8.475 47 3.461 46 3.302 34 10.500 170 7 0 6.435 19 26 16 0 0
11 Y 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 46 6.244 42 6.640 45 4.042 45 4.470 178 3 0 5.349 13 16 7 2 0 2

13 Y 113 42 4.331 24 3.364 39 7.619 46 4.584 151 15 0 4.975 11 26 14 0
14 Y 114 27 7.204 47 3.226 47 1.292 36 5.013 157 13 0 4.184 5 18 8 0 0 0
15 Y 115 45 4.230 40 3.819 49 2.970 45 3.612 179 2 0 3.658 3 5 2 3 2 3 8

16 Y 116 42 7.106 38 7.764 34 2.329 39 3.407 153 14 0 5.152 12 26 15 0
17 Y 117 34 3.994 34 3.400 42 5.008 37 5.014 147 16 0 4.354 6 22 10 0 0 0
18 Y 118 41 3.421 43 2.133 46 3.632 37 4.558 167 9 0 3.436 2 11 4 0 3 1 4

19 Y 119 33 8.235 43 4.269 23 5.363 30 5.450 129 19 0 5.829 17 36 19 0
20 Y 120 45 4.538 48 1.784 39 2.620 40 4.675 172 4 0 3.404 1 5 1 1 4 4 9
21 Y 201 34 4.350 42 6.201 41 4.535 26 4.572 143 17 0 4.915 9 26 13 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Maia Wolf
Robert DiRose

Bert Vanheuveln
Glen Sterling Jr
Randy Minor
Jason Wolf

Kevin Mielke
Jason Boersma
Mike McBride

5

5

9

11

12
15

16

18

18
22

22

25

Mike McBride
Kent Bratten

Matt Koohy
Steve Hoskin

26Jason Wolf

43
48
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Wayne Kelm
Paul Koohy

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Matt Koohy

Robert DiRose
Steve Hoskin

Glen Sterling Jr
Jason Wolf

Steve Hoskin
Randy Minor
Matt Koohy

Bert Vanheuveln

Paul Koohy

Paul Hilgedick

Jason Boersma

Robert DiRose

Gene Crisman

Matt Koohy

 

Randy Minor

Frank Halligan

Jason Wolf

Steve Hoskin

Wayne Kelm

Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn

Bert Vanheuveln

Kent Bratten

James Salwei

Andrew Schmitz

Kevin Mielke

Richard Schatz

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Steve Hoskin

Maia Wolf
Matt Koohy

Wayne Kelm

OVERALL 
PLACE

Paul Koohy
Kevin Mielke

Matt Koohy
Robert DiRose

Robert DiRose

Jason Boersma
Bert Vanheuveln

Maia Wolf

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Maia Wolf

Kevin Mielke

6/6/2020



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

22 Y 202 39 4.449 39 7.267 40 6.532 41 6.036 159 12 0 6.071 18 30 17 0
23 Y 203 F 45 6.138 49 3.638 43 4.038 47 4.795 184 1 0 4.652 8 9 3 4 0 2 6
24 Y 204 38 3.397 44 2.196 38 4.548 41 5.132 161 11 0 3.818 4 15 6 1 0 1

Richard Erbele

Maia Wolf

Glen Sterling Jr



Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD
Light Gun Equipment List

6/6/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 James Salwei LG 6BR Nesika Kreiger D&B Nightforce 4895 Berger Self
2 Andrew Schmitz LG 6.5 Remington Bartlein Grayboe BurrisXTRII H4831 Berger chmitz Custom Arm
3 Kevin Mielke LG 6BR Bat Lederer Sharpshooter March Varget Berger Bigelo
4 Richard Schatz LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Wheeler LRB Nightforce H4895 Vaportrail Wheeler
5 Wayne Kelm LG 6 Braw Bat Brux Wheeler LRB Nightforce Varget Berger Archer
6 Mike McBride LG 6mm Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15x55 Vaportrail Kinsley
7 Dean Kapphahn LG 6BRA Neovo Brux Wheeler LRB Nightforce Varget Berger Wahstrom
8 Bert VanHeuvein LG 6  MM Bat Brux SSS Nightforce Varget Berger Self
9 Kent Bratten LG 6BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Vaportrail Hoskin

10 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller K&P Self Nightforce ~ ~ Self
11 Frank Halligan LG 6 Dasher Remington ~ HS Leupold Varget Vaportrail Jefon
12 Jason Wolf LG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Sightron 32 Vaportrail Whalstrom
13 Steve Hoskin LG 30 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL16 Berger Self
14 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick & Kinsle Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
15 Jason Boersma LG 65 Outlaw Borden Kreiger Kelbys Valda Da H4350 Berger Self
16 Robert DiRose LG 6 mm Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Bart 105 Gitters
17 Gene Crisman LG 6BRA Bat Lederer Sharpshooter March Varget Berger Bigelo
18 Matt Koohy LG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce 15x55 Vaportrail Bigelow
19 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dahser Bat Kreiger ~ Vortex Vortex Bart 105 Bigelow
20 Richard Erbele LG 6BRA Nesika McGowen McMillan Sightron H4895 Berger Self
21 Maia Wolf LG 6BRA Farley Kreiger Scoville Sightron 32 ~ Lee Gardner
22 Glen Sterling Jr LG 6 Dasher Bat Shilen Shehane Nightforce Varget Berger Self
23 LG
24 LG
25 LG
26 LG
27 LG
28 LG
29 LG
30 LG
31 LG



Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/6/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 James Salwei HG 6BR Nesika Kreiger D&B Nightforce 4895 Berger Self
2 Andrew Schmitz HG 6.5 Remington Bartlein Grayboe BurrisXTRII H4831 Berger chmitz Custom Arm
3 Kevin Mielke HG 6BR Savage Brux Sharpshooter Nightforce R15 Sierra Marco
4 Richard Schatz HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Wheeler LRB Nightforce H4895 Vaportrail Wheeler
5 Wayne Kelm HG 6 Braw Bat Brux Wheeler LRB Nightforce Varget Berger Archer
6 Mike McBride HG 6.5 Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce 4350 Vaportrail Kinsley
7 Dean Kapphahn HG 6BRA Neovo Brux Wheeler LRB Nightforce Varget Berger Wahstrom
8 Bert VanHeuvein HG 6  MM Hall Brux SSS Nightforce Varget Berger Self
9 Kent Bratten HG 6BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Vaportrail Hoskin

10 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller K&P Self Nightforce ~ ~ Self
11 Frank Halligan HG 6 Dasher Bat ~ HS Nightforce Varget Berger Finisom
12 Jason Wolf HG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Sightron 32 Vaportrail Whalstrom
13 Steve Hoskin HG 30 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL16 Berger Self
14 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Stolle Lilja Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger Self
15 Jason Boersma HG 65 Outlaw Bat Kreiger 50 HBR Vortex H4350 Berger Self
16 Robert DiRose HG 6 mm Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Bart 105 Gitters
17 Gene Crisman HG 6BRA Savage Brux Sharpshooter Nightforce R15 Sierra 107 Mareo
18 Matt Koohy HG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce 15x55 Vaportrail Bigelow
19 Paul Koohy HG 6 Dahser Bat K&P ~ Nightforce Varget Bart 105 Bigelow
20 Richard Erbele HG 6BRA Nesika McGowen McMillan Sightron H4895 Berger Self
21 Maia Wolf HG 6BRA Farley Kreiger Scoville Sightron 32 ~ Lee Gardner
22 Glen Sterling Jr HG 6 Dasher Bat Shilen Sterling Nightforce Varget Berger Self
23 HG
24 HG
25 HG
26 HG
27 HG
28 HG
29 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  James Salwei 0 HG James Salwei 0 0 0
102 LG  Andrew Schmitz 0 HG Andrew Schmitz 0 0 0
103 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0
104 LG  Richard Schatz 12 HG Richard Schatz 0 0 12
105 LG  No Shooter 0 HG No Shooter 0 0 0
106 LG  Wayne Kelm 0 HG Wayne Kelm 0 0 0
107 LG  Mike McBride 5 HG Mike McBride 0 0 5
108 LG  Dean Kapphahn 3 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 3
109 LG  Bert VanHeuveln 0 HG Bert Vanheuveln 0 1 1
110 LG  Kent Bratten 0 HG Kent Bratten 0 0 0
111 LG  No Shooter 0 HG No Shooter 0 0 0
112 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 2 0 2
113 LG  Frank Halligan 0 HG Frank Halligan 0 0 0
114 LG  Jason Wolf 0 HG Jason Wolf 0 0 0
115 LG  Steve Hoskin 0 HG Steve Hoskin 8 2 10
116 LG  Paul Hilgedick 3 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 3
117 LG  Jason Boersma 3 HG Jason Boersma 0 0 3
118 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 4 3 7
119 LG  Gene Crisman 0 HG Gene Crisman 0 0 0
120 LG  Matt Koohy 2 HG Matt Koohy 9 4 15
201 LG  Paul Koohy 2 HG Paul Koohy 0 0 2
202 LG  Richard Erbele 0 HG Richard Erbele 0 0 0
203 LG  Maia Wolf 0 HG Maia Wolf 6 0 6
204 LG  Glen Sterling Jr 0 HG Glen Sterling Jr 1 0 1
205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
216 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
217 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
218 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
219 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
220 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match use 
LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex, Humboldt, SD

6/6/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match



1st 332 1st 3.352 1st 3
2nd 328 2nd 3.685 2nd 7
3rd 326 3rd 3.814 3rd 8
4th 319 4th 4.137 4th 8
5th 315 5th 4.233 5th 10
6th 304 6th 4.292 6th 13
7th 294 7th 4.404 7th 14
8th 291 8th 4.691 8th 15
9th 282 9th 4.697 9th 16

10th 276 10th 4.971 10th 21

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 23

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Glen Sterling Jr Y 5.156 3.651 4.404 7 163 119 282 9 0 16 9 0

102 Randy Minor Y 5.429 6.203 5.816 14 134 112 246 14 0 28 14 0
103 Frank Halligan Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Jason Wolf Y 4.137 4.448 4.292 6 158 170 328 2 0 8 4 1

105 Steve Hoskin Y 3.951 3.677 3.814 3 172 147 319 4 0 7 2 3
106 James Howsden Y 4.790 6.279 5.535 13 117 174 291 8 0 21 11 0

107 Jason Boersma Y 3.105 3.599 3.352 1 161 133 294 7 0 8 3 2

108 Robert DiRose Y 4.206 5.175 4.691 8 106 142 248 13 0 21 10 0
109 James Salwei Y 4.622 DQ DQ DQ 127 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 Andrew Schmitz Y DQ 9.282 DQ DQ DQ 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

111 Kevin Mielke Y 3.862 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
112 Richard Schatz Y 3.853 3.518 3.685 2 150 182 332 1 0 3 1 4

113 Richard Erbele Y 5.588 DQ DQ DQ 142 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114 Wayne Kelm Y 5.255 DQ DQ DQ 136 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Paul Hilgedick
Paul Koohy

Mike McBride
Glen Sterling Jr
Robert DiRose

Matt Koohy
Jason Boersma

Jason Boersma
Richard Schatz
Steve Hoskin
Matt Koohy

Mike McBride
Jason Wolf

Glen Sterling Jr

Richard Schatz
Jason Wolf

Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskin
Paul Koohy

James Howsden
Glen Sterling Jr
Mike McBride

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Richard Schatz
Steve Hoskin

Jason Boersma
Jason Wolf
Matt Koohy

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex - Humboldt, SD 

Two Gun Overall Results
6/7/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Robert DiRose
Paul Koohy

Paul Hilgedick

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

115 Mike McBride Y 3.617 4.849 4.233 5 148 128 276 10 0 15 8 0

116 Dean Kapphahn Y 5.161 5.815 5.488 12 147 115 262 11 0 23 13 0

117 Bert VanHeuveln Y 3.923 DQ DQ DQ 120 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
118 Kent Bratten Y 6.091 4.409 5.250 11 121 135 256 12 0 23 12 0

119 Paul Koohy Y 4.783 4.610 4.697 9 152 163 315 5 0 14 7 0

120 Matt Koohy Y 4.171 4.103 4.137 4 135 169 304 6 0 10 5 0
201 Jess Jones Y 5.387 7.053 6.220 15 161 80 241 15 0 30 15 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.760 6.183 4.971 10 165 161 326 3 0 13 6 0
204 Bow Casper Y DQ 7.397 DQ DQ DQ 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
216  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

217  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

218  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
219  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

220  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 176 1ST 3.105 1ST
2ND 172 2nd 3.617 2ND
3RD 165 3rd 3.760 3RD
4TH 163 4th 3.853 4TH
5TH 161 5th 3.862 5TH
6TH 161 6th 3.923 6TH
7TH 158 7th 3.951 7TH
8TH 152 8th 4.137 8TH
9TH 150 9th 4.171 9TH

10TH 148 10th 4.206 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.140 0 1ST 1.466 13th
2ND 49 2.802 0 2nd 2.124
3RD 48 1.466 0 3rd 2.14 23

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 39 5.307 47 4.036 48 3.425 29 7.857 163 4 0 5.156 14 18 8 1 0 1
2 Y 102 21 4.714 38 4.156 37 5.001 38 7.846 134 15 0 5.429 18 33 19 0
3 Y 103 DQ DQ 20 6.356 23 6.686 39 7.565 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 49 2.802 45 4.571 40 5.432 24 3.741 158 7 0 4.137 8 15 7 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 37 6.049 50 2.140 40 2.707 45 4.906 172 2 0 3.951 7 9 4 3 0 1 4
6 Y 106 18 5.330 31 4.553 24 5.636 44 3.642 117 19 0 4.790 13 32 18 0

7 Y 107 41 4.328 40 3.090 42 2.633 38 2.369 161 5 0 3.105 1 6 1 0 4 4 8
8 Y 108 41 3.771 18 4.168 26 6.206 21 2.679 106 20 0 4.206 10 30 16 0 0
9 Y 109 36 7.377 38 2.778 24 2.897 29 5.436 127 16 0 4.622 11 27 14 0

10 Y 110 42 7.146 41 3.183 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 45 4.902 48 3.360 38 4.259 45 2.927 176 1 0 3.862 5 6 3 4 0 2 6
12 Y 112 40 3.685 34 3.301 43 4.994 33 3.430 150 9 0 3.853 4 13 6 0 1 0 1

13 Y 113 46 3.537 42 6.725 12 7.033 42 5.058 142 12 0 5.588 19 31 17 0
14 Y 114 37 7.416 43 4.548 13 5.525 43 3.529 136 13 0 5.255 16 29 15 0
15 Y 115 34 2.922 44 4.458 36 2.209 34 4.880 148 10 0 3.617 2 12 5 0 3 0 3

16 Y 116 39 3.318 36 3.620 30 6.815 42 6.890 147 11 0 5.161 15 26 13 0
17 Y 117 40 3.741 48 1.466 7 5.201 25 5.284 120 18 0 3.923 6 24 12 0 0
18 Y 118 28 5.667 36 4.416 15 6.832 42 7.450 121 17 0 6.091 20 37 20 0

19 Y 119 33 3.559 31 6.457 44 3.798 44 5.317 152 8 0 4.783 12 20 9 0 0 0
20 Y 120 41 4.989 34 4.851 45 4.719 15 2.124 135 14 0 4.171 9 23 10 0 0 0
21 Y 201 42 6.537 41 8.027 39 3.226 39 3.759 161 6 0 5.387 17 23 11 0 0

22 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Jason Boersma
Paul Hilgedick
Kevin Mielke
Steve Hoskin

Mike McBride

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Richard Schatz
Jason Wolf

Glen Sterling Jr

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Jason Wolf

Glen Sterling Jr
Jason Boersma

Jess Jones
Jason Wolf
Paul Koohy

48
15
50

Bert VanHeuveln
Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Kevin Mielke
Bert VanHeuveln

Robert DiRose

Richard Schatz

Steve Hoskin

Steve Hoskin
Jason Wolf

Bert VanHeuveln

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/7/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex - Humboldt, SD 

Kevin Mielke
Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Paul Hilgedick

Jason Boersma
Mike McBride
Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Matt Koohy Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy
Jess Jones

Bert VanHeuveln
Dean Kapphahn

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Richard Schatz
Mike McBride

Richard Erbele

Competitor

Wayne Kelm
Mike McBride
Dean Kapphahn

Jason Boersma
Robert DiRose
James Salwei
Andrew Schmitz
Kevin Mielke

Randy Minor
Frank Halligan
Jason Wolf
Steve Hoskin
James Howsden

Glen Sterling Jr

Richard Schatz

 

Bert VanHeuveln
Kent Bratten 
Paul Koohy
Matt Koohy
Jess Jones

6
6
6
9

12
13
15
18
20
23
23
24
26



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

  23 Y 203 40 3.177 36 3.855 42 3.815 47 4.193 165 3 0 3.760 3 6 2 2 2 3 7
24 Y 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Paul Hilgedick
Bow Casper
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



1ST 182 1ST 3.518 1ST
2ND 174 2nd 3.599 2ND
3RD 170 3rd 3.651 3RD
4TH 169 4th 3.677 4TH
5TH 163 5th 4.103 5TH
6TH 161 6th 4.409 6TH
7TH 147 7th 4.448 7TH
8TH 142 8th 4.610 8TH
9TH 135 9th 4.849 9TH

10TH 133 10th 5.175 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.426 0 1ST 1.701 13th
2nd 49 3.453 0 2ND 2.024
3rd 48 2.115 0 3RD 2.115 23

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 0 2.024 49 3.453 31 3.285 39 5.843 119 12 0 3.651 3 15 7 2 0 2
2 Y 102 38 7.580 12 4.719 38 9.000 24 3.511 112 14 0 6.203 13 27 14 0
3 Y 103 39 6.894 17 2.993 19 8.232 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 43 6.004 46 4.155 47 2.934 34 4.698 170 3 0 4.448 7 10 3 2 0 2 4
5 Y 105 33 3.756 44 4.351 33 3.340 37 3.260 147 7 0 3.677 4 11 4 0 1 1 2
6 Y 106 43 8.750 50 2.426 47 3.439 34 10.500 174 2 0 6.279 14 16 9 3 0 3

7 Y 107 47 1.701 24 5.328 37 3.825 25 3.542 133 10 0 3.599 2 12 5 0 3 0 3
8 Y 108 42 5.877 26 4.700 43 5.049 31 5.074 142 8 0 5.175 10 18 10 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 20 9.500 32 10.250 30 10.500 27 6.876 109 15 0 9.282 17 32 17 0
11 Y 111 DQ DQ 34 11.000 21 11.725 39 9.875 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 48 2.988 48 2.115 42 4.286 44 4.681 182 1 0 3.518 1 2 1 4 4 4 12

13 Y 113 DQ DQ DQ DQ 40 6.056 10 4.002 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 46 6.216 22 2.930 24 11.750 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 43 6.914 5 4.510 41 3.791 39 4.182 128 11 0 4.849 9 20 12 0 0

16 Y 116 45 6.819 0 2.951 33 7.814 37 5.676 115 13 0 5.815 11 24 13 0
17 Y 117 42 5.055 5 3.896 DQ DQ 31 2.622 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 118 42 6.019 35 2.443 36 6.069 22 3.106 135 9 0 4.409 6 15 8 0 0 0 0

19 Y 119 27 4.970 47 2.280 42 7.086 47 4.105 163 5 0 4.610 8 13 6 0 0 0 0
20 Y 120 42 3.095 42 3.191 42 6.743 43 3.381 169 4 0 4.103 5 9 2 1 0 3 4
21 Y 201 31 3.481 10 9.110 19 9.750 20 5.870 80 17 0 7.053 15 32 15 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex - Humboldt, SD 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
James Howsden
Glen Sterling Jr
Richard Schatz

Jason Boersma

OVERALL 
PLACE

Mike McBride
Robert DiRose

Glen Sterling Jr
Richard Schatz

Kent Bratten

Kent Bratten
Jason Wolf
Paul Koohy

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Richard Schatz

Robert DiRose

6/7/2020

Glen Sterling Jr

Randy Minor

Frank Halligan

Jason Wolf

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Steve Hoskin

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Kevin Mielke

Richard Schatz

Richard Erbele

Wayne Kelm

Mike McBride

James Howsden

Jason Boersma

Robert DiRose

James Salwei

Andrew Schmitz

Dean Kapphahn

Bert VanHeuveln

Kent Bratten

Paul Koohy

Matt Koohy

Jess Jones

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Richard Schatz
Jason Boersma
Glen Sterling Jr
Steve Hoskin
Matt Koohy

James Howsden
Jason Wolf
Matt Koohy
Paul Koohy

Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskin

Richard Schatz
Matt Koohy

24Jason Boersma

48
0

47
HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Jason Wolf
Steve Hoskin

Jason Boersma
Paul Koohy

Glen Sterling Jr
Kent Bratten

James Howsden
Robert DiRose
Paul Hilgedick

2

9

10

11

12
13

15

15

16
18

18

20



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

  

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

22 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 203 37 4.766 42 8.786 42 5.910 40 5.268 161 6 0 6.183 12 18 11 0 0
24 Y 204 5 3.798 38 5.613 34 10.175 24 10.000 101 16 0 7.397 16 32 16 0

25 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 217 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 219 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 220 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Paul Hilgedick

Bow Casper

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex - Humboldt, SD 
Light Gun Equipment List

6/7/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 James Salwei LG 6BR Nesika Kreiger D&B Nightforce 4895 Berger Self
2 Andrew Schmitz LG 6.5 Remington Bartlein Grayboe BurrisXTRII H4831 Berger chmitz Custom Arm
3 Kevin Mielke LG 6BR Bat Lederer Sharpshooter March Varget Berger Bigelo
4 Richard Schatz LG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Wheeler LRB Nightforce H4895 Vaportrail Wheeler
5 Wayne Kelm LG 6 Braw Bat Brux Wheeler LRB Nightforce Varget Berger Archer
6 Mike McBride LG 6mm Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15x55 Vaportrail Kinsley
7 Dean Kapphahn LG 6BRA Neovo Brux Wheeler LRB Nightforce Varget Berger Wahstrom
8 Bert VanHeuvein LG 6  MM Bat Brux SSS Nightforce Varget Berger Self
9 Kent Bratten LG 6BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Vaportrail Hoskin

10 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller K&P Self Nightforce ~ ~ Self
11 Frank Halligan LG 6 Dasher Remington ~ HS Leupold Varget Vaportrail Jefon
12 Jason Wolf LG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Sightron 32 Vaportrail Whalstrom
13 Steve Hoskin LG 30 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL16 Berger Self
14 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick & Kinsle Nightforce Varget Berger Hilgedick
15 Jason Boersma LG 65 Outlaw Borden Kreiger Kelbys Valda Da H4350 Berger Self
16 Robert DiRose LG 6 mm Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Bart 105 Gitters
17 James Howsden LG 6MM Lawtour Bartlein Micro Sightron ~ ~ Self
18 Matt Koohy LG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce 15x55 Vaportrail Bigelow
19 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dahser Bat Kreiger ~ Vortex Vortex Bart 105 Bigelow
20 Richard Erbele LG 6BRA Nesika McGowen McMillan Sightron H4895 Berger Self
21 Bow Casper LG 7 Saum Savage Lawtou Stockade Sightron H100V Hornady Nowsday
22 Glen Sterling Jr LG 6 Dasher Bat Shilen Shehane Nightforce Varget Berger Self
23 Jess Jones LG 6x47 Borden K&K McMillan Leupold H4350 Berger Leo
24 LG
25 LG
26 LG
27 LG
28 LG
29 LG
30 LG
31 LG



Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex - Humboldt, SD 
Light Gun Equipment List

6/7/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
32 LG
33 LG
34 LG
35 LG
36 LG
37 LG
38 LG
39 LG
40 LG
41 LG
42 LG
43 LG
44 LG
45 LG



Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex - Humboldt, SD 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/7/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 James Salwei HG 6BR Nesika Kreiger D&B Nightforce 4895 Berger Self
2 Andrew Schmitz HG 6.5 Remington Bartlein Grayboe BurrisXTRII H4831 Berger chmitz Custom Arm
3 Kevin Mielke HG 6BR Savage Brux Sharpshooter Nightforce R15 Sierra Marco
4 Richard Schatz HG 6 Dasher Bat Bartlein Wheeler LRB Nightforce H4895 Vaportrail Wheeler
5 Wayne Kelm HG 6 Braw Bat Brux Wheeler LRB Nightforce Varget Berger Archer
6 Mike McBride HG 6.5 Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce 4350 Vaportrail Kinsley
7 Dean Kapphahn HG 6BRA Neovo Brux Wheeler LRB Nightforce Varget Berger Wahstrom
8 Bert VanHeuvein HG 6  MM Hall Brux SSS Nightforce Varget Berger Self
9 Kent Bratten HG 6BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Vaportrail Hoskin

10 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller K&P Self Nightforce ~ ~ Self
11 Frank Halligan HG 6 Dasher Bat ~ HS Nightforce Varget Berger Finisom
12 Jason Wolf HG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Sightron 32 Vaportrail Whalstrom
13 Steve Hoskin HG 30 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL16 Berger Self
14 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Stolle Lilja Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger Self
15 Jason Boersma HG 65 Outlaw Bat Kreiger 50 HBR Vortex H4350 Berger Self
16 Robert DiRose HG 6 mm Nesika Kreiger Tracker Sightron Varget Bart 105 Gitters
17 James Howsden HG 6mm Dasher Lawton Bartlein Miero Sightron H9350 ~ Self
18 Matt Koohy HG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger ST-1000 Nightforce 15x55 Vaportrail Bigelow
19 Paul Koohy HG 6 Dahser Bat K&P ~ Nightforce Varget Bart 105 Bigelow
20 Richard Erbele HG 6BRA Nesika McGowen McMillan Sightron H4895 Berger Self
21 Bow Casper HG 7 Saum Savage Lawtou Stockade Sightron H1000 Hornody Nowsday
22 Glen Sterling Jr HG 6 Dasher Bat Shilen Sterling Nightforce Varget Berger Self
23 Jess Jones HG 6x47 Borden K&P McMillan Leupold H4350 Berger Leo
24 HG
25 HG
26 HG
27 HG
28 HG
29 HG



Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex - Humboldt, SD 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/7/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
30 HG
31 HG
32 HG
33 HG
34 HG
35 HG
36 HG
37 HG
38 HG
39 HG
40 HG
41 HG
42 HG
43 HG
44 HG
45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Glen Sterling Jr 1 HG Glen Sterling Jr 2 0 3
102 LG  Randy Minor 0 HG Randy Minor 0 0 0
103 LG  Frank Halligan 0 HG Frank Halligan 0 0 0
104 LG  Jason Wolf 0 HG Jason Wolf 4 1 5
105 LG  Steve Hoskin 4 HG Steve Hoskin 2 3 9
106 LG  James Howsden 0 HG James Howsden 3 0 3
107 LG  Jason Boersma 8 HG Jason Boersma 3 2 13
108 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 0 0 0
109 LG  James Salwei 0 HG James Salwei 0 0 0
110 LG  Andrew Schmitz 0 HG Andrew Schmitz 0 0 0
111 LG  Kevin Mielke 6 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 6
112 LG  Richard Schatz 1 HG Richard Schatz 12 4 17
113 LG  Richard Erbele 0 HG Richard Erbele 0 0 0
114 LG  Wayne Kelm 0 HG Wayne Kelm 0 0 0
115 LG  Mike McBride 3 HG Mike McBride 0 0 3
116 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0
117 LG  Bert VanHeuveln 0 HG Bert VanHeuveln 0 0 0
118 LG  Kent Bratten 0 HG Kent Bratten 0 0 0
119 LG  Paul Koohy 0 HG Paul Koohy 0 0 0
120 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 4 0 4
201 LG  Jess Jones 0 HG Jess Jones 0 0 0
202 LG  No Shooter 0 HG No Shooter 0 0 0
203 LG  Paul Hilgedick 7 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 7
204 LG  Bow Casper 0 HG Bow Casper 0 0 0
205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
216 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
217 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
218 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
219 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
220 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match use 
LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Hunters Pointe Shooting Complex - Humboldt, SD 

6/7/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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